affordable senior rental housing units that will affirmatively further fair housing (the "Affordable 

AFFH Units") as set forth in 42 U.S.C. Section 5304(b)(2). 

§2. The County is hereby authorized to purchase the Property for an amount not to 

exceed FOUR MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/ 100 ($4,505,000.00) 

DOLLARS. 

§3. The County is hereby authorized to convey the Property to 438 Main Development 

LLC, its successors, assigns or any entity created to carry out the purposes of the proposed 

transaction, for One ($1.00) Dollar to construct the Affordable AFFH Units that will be marketed